

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

CRIMINAL APPEAL Diary No(s). 1052/2018

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SEPOY PRAVAT KUMAR BEHURIA

Respondent(s)

(IA No.18003/2018-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.18002/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA No.18001/2018-LEAVE TO APPEAL U/S 31(1) OF THE ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL ACT, 2007)

Date : 19-03-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arun Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Spare copies have not been filed.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the  
Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for appropriate orders.

KAPIL MEHTA  
Registrar  
19.3.2018

rd