

ITEM NO.56

COURT NO.5

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL Diary No(s). 1052/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-01-2017  
in OA No. 272/2013 passed by the Armed Forces Tribunal)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SEPOY PRAVAT KUMAR BEHURIA

Respondent(s)

(IA No.18003/2018-EX-PARTE STAY and  
IA No.18002/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and  
IA No.18001/2018-LEAVE TO APPEAL U/S 31(1) OF THE ARMED FORCES  
TRIBUNAL ACT, 2007 )

Date : 20-07-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG  
Ms. S. Usha Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaichangpou Gangmei, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent prays for and is granted  
four weeks time to file vakalatnama as well as counter affidavit.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)  
BRANCH OFFICER