

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.11

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRIMINAL APPEAL          Diary No(s).1052/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-01-2017  
in OA No.272/2013 passed by the Armed Forces Tribunal)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SEPOY PRAVAT KUMAR BEHURIA

Respondent(s)

(IA No.18003/2018-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.18002/2018-CONDONATION OF  
DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA No.18001/2018-LEAVE TO APPEAL U/S  
31(1) OF THE ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL ACT, 2007

Date : 24-10-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s)      Mr. R.Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Ms. V.Mohana, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.  
                                 Mr. A.K.Sharma, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s)      Mr. Sudhanshu S.Pandey, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Gaichangpou Gangmei, AOR  
                                 Mr. Arjun Singh, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Abhishek Shukla, Adv.

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave to appeal under Section 31(1) of the  
Armed Forces Tribunal Act, 2007 is granted.

Arguments concluded

Judgment reserved.

(B.Parvathi)  
Court Master

(Sunil Kumar Rajvanshi)  
Court Master